Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures Revised June 2014

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES ECEIVED (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

MAY 24 2016

ater than	ture to some and to use the	with the Public Service electronic filing procedures set forth in that		ation
-	June 10, 2016 and to use the	selectionic liling procedures sectoral in tha	rregui	alion
	Kentucky Power Company further	states that:		
			Yes	No
	s that the Public Service Commission and advise it of that number as soon as	assign a case number to the intended spossible;		
	thorized representatives have registered ized to make electronic filings with the F	d with the Public Service Commission and Public Service Commission;	□k	
Commissi	네트	have registered with the Public Service filings but will do so no later than seven or rate adjustment;		n/a
. It or its au	thorized agents possess the facilities to r	eceive electronic transmissions;	x	
	vice Commission Staff:	d any pleadings filed by any party or the		
1	Name	Electronic Mail Address		
	Name Mark R. Overstreet	Electronic Mail Address		
	Name Mark R. Overstreet Kentucky Power Regulatory Services	moverstreet@stites.com	com	
	Mark R. Overstreet	moverstreet@stites.com	com	
for electro	Mark R. Overstreet Kentucky Power Regulatory Services authorized representatives listed above	have read and understand the procedures d will fully comply with those procedures rwise. Mark R. Overstreet Title: Counsel for Kentucky Power	T Compa	any
for electro	Mark R. Overstreet Kentucky Power Regulatory Services authorized representatives listed above lonic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and Public Service Commission directs other	have read and understand the procedures d will fully comply with those procedures rwise. Mark R. Overstreet	T Compa	any

The Matter Of:

The Application Of Kentucky Power Company)	
For An Order Approving Accounting Practices)	
To Establish Regulatory Assets And Liabilities)	
Related To The Extraordinary Expenses)	Case No. 2016-00
Incurred By Kentucky Power Company)	
In Connection With Two 2015 Major Storm Events)	